

Mat Suit-413/2021

Order No.16

17.06.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazirah.

None appears of the petitioner.

The case is adjourned today.

To 28-07-2026 for exparte hearing i/d necessary order.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00877)